PROJECT NAME : Modukine™

FORMULA NAME : Repair Foot Cream OW

TRIAL CODE : 380.004.01_2

Phase Material Name

Deionized Water
Glycerin 86%

Keltrol CG-SFT
Veegum Pure
Axol C 62 Pellets MB
Lanette O MB
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B LexGard Natural MB

B Oliwax LC

Cetiol J 600

Lipex SheaSoft
Eutanol G
Copherol F 1300 C
Deionized Water
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C Modukine™

C SyriCalm™ CLR (PC)

D NaOH (10%)

Trisodium Citrate Dihydrate

US INCI
Water

Glycerin
Water

Xanthan Gum

Magnesium Aluminum Silicate
Glyceryl Stearate Citrate
Cetearyl Alcohol

Glyceryl Caprylate

Glyceryl Undecylenate

Cetyl Palmitate

Sorbitan Palmitate

Sorbitan Olivate

Oleyl Erucate

Butyrospermum Parkii (Shea) Butter

Octyldodecanol
Tocopherol
Water

Sodium Citrate

Lactose

Milk Protein

Water

Phragmites Communis Extract
Poria Cocos Extract

Water

Sodium Hydroxide

Operating Instructions

Supplier
N.A.

Gustav Heess

CP Kelco
Vanderbilt Minerals
Evonik

BASF

INOLEX

Hallstar

BASF
AAK
BASF
BASF
N.A.
Merck

CLR

CLR

N.A.

% Material
63.30

2.00

0.15
0.08
2.00
2.00

0.80

1.50

4.00
3.00
8.00
0.02
9.38
0.12

0.50

3.00

0.15

100.00

Mix A and stir until uniform. Heat up A and B to 80°C. Add A to B and homogenize for 2 minutes. Cool down to 40°C and add C. Homogenize
again for a short time. Cool down to room temperature under medium stirring. Adjust pH value to 6-7 with D.

Directions for use:

Use the foot cream on cleansed skin and gently massage in until absorbed.

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to
prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.

This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com



