

FORMULA NAME: Repair Foot Cream OW

TRIAL CODE: 380.004.01\_2

Phase	Material Name	US INCI	Supplier	% Material
4	Deionized Water	Water	N.A.	63.30
4	Glycerin 86%	Glycerin Water	Gustav Heess	2.00
4	Keltrol CG-SFT	Xanthan Gum	CP Kelco	0.15
Д	Veegum Pure	Magnesium Aluminum Silicate	Vanderbilt Minerals	0.08
В	Axol C 62 Pellets MB	Glyceryl Stearate Citrate	Evonik	2.00
В	Lanette O MB	Cetearyl Alcohol	BASF	2.00
В	LexGard Natural MB	Glyceryl Caprylate Glyceryl Undecylenate	INOLEX	0.80
В	Oliwax LC	Cetyl Palmitate Sorbitan Palmitate Sorbitan Olivate	Hallstar	1.50
В	Cetiol J 600	Oleyl Erucate	BASF	4.00
В	Lipex SheaSoft	Butyrospermum Parkii (Shea) Butter	AAK	3.00
В	Eutanol G	Octyldodecanol	BASF	8.00
В	Copherol F 1300 C	Tocopherol	BASF	0.02
С	Deionized Water	Water	N.A.	9.38
С	Trisodium Citrate Dihydrate	Sodium Citrate	Merck	0.12
С	Modukine™	Lactose Milk Protein	CLR	0.50
С	SyriCalm™ CLR (PC)	Water Phragmites Communis Extract Poria Cocos Extract	CLR	3.00
D	NaOH (10%)	Water Sodium Hydroxide	N.A.	0.15
				100.00

## **Operating Instructions**

Mix A and stir until uniform. Heat up A and B to 80°C. Add A to B and homogenize for 2 minutes. Cool down to 40°C and add C. Homogenize again for a short time. Cool down to room temperature under medium stirring. Adjust pH value to 6-7 with D.

Directions for use:

Use the foot cream on cleansed skin and gently massage in until absorbed.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.